property was described as follows: All that certain lot or piece of land situate in Versailles 
Township County and State aforesaid and bounded by and described as follows to wit. Beginning 
at a post on William D. Peterson property thence N 3°30’ W. one hundred and fifty seven and 1/10 
feet (157 1/10 ft) to a post. Thence N 26°45’ [sic; missing E] two hundred thirty two 1/10 feet to 
a post. Thence by said property N [sic; should be S] 34°23’ E two hundred forty seven 1/10 feet 
(247 1/10) to a post and Thence S 55°37’ W two hundred and eighty four feet (284 ft) to the place 
of beginning. Containing 1.02 acres. [DBV 785 Page 34] 

Per the Allegheny County assessment for the year 2021, the most recent sale of Parcel ID 0554-
H-00027-0000-00 with Property Address “Center St, Mc Keesport” was the one recorded on